

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6240-6241 OF 2012

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

M/S CLASSIC COLOUR LAB (P) LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
with

Civil Appeal D.No. 26257 of 2012

[with application for condonation of delay in filing Appeal and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

CA D.No. 26257/12 Mr. P.S Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6240-6241 of 2012:

Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, learned counsel for the appellants submits that in Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. vs. Union of India 2006(2) S.T.R. 161 (S.C.), it has been held that the decision of this Court in C.K. Jidheesh vs. Union of India 2006(1) S.T.R. 3 (S.C.) does not lay down the correct law.

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Prayer for stay is rejected.

C.A... D.No. 26257 of 2012:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Prayer for stay is rejected.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master|
|

