

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6240-6241 OF 2012
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S CLASSIC COLOUR LAB (P) LTD. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6908 of 2012
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7401-7406 of 2012
 (With office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Abu John Mathew, adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.6908/12 the sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

In Civil Appeal No.7401-7406/12 service is complete on the sole respondent. No appearance.

List the matter on 1.04.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar |

|
|