

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I. A. NO.69133 & 100044 OF 2020

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.7401 & 7404 of 2012

M/S. S. R. GUPTA & SONS ETC. ETC.

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
JALANDHAR/ LUDHIANA

RESPONDENT(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) has filed applications seeking permission to withdraw Civil Appeal Nos.7401 & 7404 of 2012, as the appellant(s) wish to avail the benefit of Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019.

Permission granted.

Accordingly, applications seeking withdrawal of present Civil Appeals are allowed and the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
23rd FEBRUARY, 2021

Permission granted.

Accordingly, applications seeking withdrawal of present Civil Appeals are allowed and the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

**(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

(Signed order is placed on the file)